## Dayton Township Newaygo County Michigan

## Notice of Policy Regarding the Accessibility of the Township Assessor's Office to Township Tax Payers

- The Dayton Township Assessor can be reached via phone/email or by appointment during the hours: Monday Friday 9:00 am to 5:00 pm except for observed holidays.
- Dayton Township Assessor's contact information is Matthew Frain at 616-446-5151 mattfrain@hotmail.com.
- Requests made to the Dayton Township Assessor by phone or email will be responded to within 1 business day.
- Many public documents, information, and forms are available on the township's website including property tax information.
- In-person meetings with the Assessor can be requested by phone or email. The meeting will be scheduled within 7 business days of the request or on a date that is mutually agreed upon.
- Assessment records are available for public inspection by appointment at Dayton Township office 3215 S. Stone Rd., Fremont, MI 49412.
- Prior to MBOR taxpayers can email or phone the assessor to discuss/resolve protests/ disputes.
- A Freedom of Information Act request may be required through the Clerk's Department.